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1 2 3
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL
PESHAWAR.
APPEAL NO. 376/2012 :
(Sajid Khan-vs- Provincial Police Officer, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar,
and others). :

18.10.2016 JUDGMENT

PIR BAKHSH SHAH . MEMBER:

Appellant with counsel (Mr. Asad Jan, Advocate) and Mr. Abd-Ur-
Rehman, Inspector alongwith Mr. Kabir Ullah Khattak, Assistant Advocate

General for respondents present.

2. According to memo of appeal, the‘appellan‘t who was enlisted as
Constable ini the Police Department wés marked absent from duty w.e.f
25.09.2010 and DPO Hangu(respondent N_o;3) vide his impugned order
dated 02032011 dismissed him  from - service and  his
representation/departmental appeal was also filed (rejected) by DIG Kohat
Rangé(respondent No.2) vide is order dated 14.07.2011 hence this service

appeal under Section 4 of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal Act,

1974,
3. Arguments heard and record perused.
4. Learned counsel for the appellant submitted that the appéllant

suffered from illness of sciatica and remained under treatmenf of the doctor |-




at Leady Reading Hospital Peshawar in which respect OPD chit (annex-C)

Vs

is available on récord. He submi.t-te.d/that absence of the appellant was not
willful. It was further submitted that though the appellant Was in probation
but he was wrongly dismissed under the Police Rules-12.21 of 1934. He
also argued that no chargé sheet or show cause notice was issued to thé
appellant agd no opportunity of hearing §vas provided to him therefore, the

impugned orders may be set aside and the appellant reinstated into service.

5. Learned Assistant A.G resisted the appeal by submitting that past
service record of the appellant would reveal that the appellant was a
disinterested, unwilling worker in the Police Department against Wﬁom
| disciplinary proceedings were taken on previous so many occasions
including that of his discharge from service which order was modified in
appeal on humanitarian ground b-ut he failed to mend his conduct and the
respondents were constrained to discharge him from service. He submitted
that action taken against the appellaht was under Police Rules-12.21 under
which the appellant could be discharged from service and the word
dismissal used in the impugned order was only a clerical mistake. He also
argued that in blatant violation of the police prescribed conduct, the
appellant remained willfully absent from duty and as he was also on
probation, therefore he was rightly discharged from service. He submitted

that the appeal may be dismissed.

6. Admittedly, probation period of the appellant was not yet
terminated and he was still a recruit. The past service rec‘ord of fhe
appellant has been given in the written reply of the respondents relevant .
portion of which is reproduced as follows:-

“That appellant absented himself deliberately and

willfully for a long period of five months without




any prior permission or leave from his senior. He

did not apply for any leave or permission so as to

proceed in connection with his so called treatment.
He has managed to cover his willful absence by
producing fake and bogus medical certificates. His
service record has proved him as willful absentee
who has deliberately - remained absent on the
following occasions.

a. The appellant deliberately absented himself from
initial training for 28 days at P.T.C Haﬂgu w.e.f
09.03.2009 to 06.04.2009 as such he was returned
to District Karak as unqualified vide Commandant
PTC Hangu signal No. 152-28/GC, dated
28.04.2009(c0py enclosed). After the completion of
departmental proceedings minor punishment of
censure-was awar@ed to him and was again deputed
for training on 12.06.2009.

b. The appellant wés detailed fro recruit course but
he again refused to join the said course and willfull&
absented himself w.e.f 05.07.2009 to 12.07.2069 for
which he was awarded minor punishment of
censure and the period of his absence was counted
as leave without pay vide order OB No. 1010 dated
30.09.2009.

c. The appellant again deliberately absented himself
for the period of 50 days from training progrém at
PTC Hangu and was returﬁed to district as
unqualified. After proper departmental enquiry

proceedings, he was discharged from service under




)

Police Rule 1221 vide OB No. 110 dated

02.03.2011.
The above situation clearly shows that the appellant was not interested to
serve in the department so much so that he absented himself from the
training programme at PTC Hangu which is essential for becoming a good

official. The OPD chit(Annex-C) reveals that the same was indicative of

| psychological illness of the éppellant and not that of sciatica, the ground

taken in the appeal. It is thus conclﬁded that the appellant did not deserve
for any leniency in view of his past service record which is full of
absenteeism and acts of indiscipline depicting him as an unwilling workér.
The Tribunal, is therefore, constrained not to interfere in the impl;gned
orders. The same are left intact, however the dismissal of the appellant
from service under Police Rule 12.21 of 1934 be treated as discharge from
service. Appeal is disposed of in the above terms. Parties are left to bear

their own cost. File be consigned to the record room.

(PIR BAKHSH SHAH)
MEMBER

(ABDUL LATIF)
MEMBER

ANNOUNCED
18.10.2016 : N

Y




. 14.04.2015 S Clerk of counsel for the appélléﬁt and:Mr.' Ziaﬁllah,—j GP
| ~ for th;: responde'nts‘ [Sl'esént:; Coun.se‘l for .the'app:ellant is not
available, due to strike of the Bar. Therefore, case is adjourned fto
19.11.2015 for arguments.- |

(];,.'_.

MEMBER | ~ MIWIBER
19.11.2015 Appellant with counsel and Mr. Usman Ghani, Sf.GP for

respondents present. Wakalat Nama on behalf of the appellant

submitted, which is placed on file. Arguments could not be heard due to -
sh'ortage of time. To come up for arguments on & — —8 7 6 -

MEMBER : MEV)BER

08.03.2016 Appellant in person and Mr. Abdur-ur-Rehman, Inspector
(Legal) alongwith Addl: AG for respondents present. Due to
-general strike of the bar clounsel for the appellant is not available.

Therefore, the case is adjourned to 2:6.05.2016 for arguments.”

Member Me\mber
€ \/
126.05.2016 Appellant:in person and Mr. Ziaullah, GP for réspondenfs

present. Appellant requested for adjournment as his counsel is not

available today before the Court. To come up for arguments on

/& fe /& before D.B. : - . .

Member




22.11.2013 ‘ Appellant in person and Mr. AIbrahim-Asglr‘xar, Inspector (Legal)
‘ Hangu for respondents with AAG pr-esent.. Rejoinder has not been

received, and request for further time made on behalf of the appellant.

Another chance is given for rejoinder on 14.2.2014.

14.'2‘2'014.“ ' Neither appellant nor counsel for the appellant present.
Rejoinder has not been received despite another chance given for the
purpose on the previous date. Mr. Nasrullah, SI on behalf of

respondents with AAG present. A last chance is given for rejoinder on -

13.5.2014. ‘\\\

13.5..2014. “Appellant in person and Mr. Hamayun, SI for respondents

with AAG present. Rejoinder received on behalf of the appellant,
.. copy whereof is handed over to the learned AAG for arguments on
27.10.2014. |

27.10.2014 B Appellant with counsel and Malik Zada, S.I (Iegal).on behalf of
' respondents with Mr. Muhammad ‘Adeél Butt, AAG present. Arguments

could not be heard due to it;g(_m'lﬁl‘e‘téfﬁaench. To come up for arguments
' 14.04.2015.. '




222013, “Appellant in pérson" present. -Respondents are not pre ynt
despite their service through registered post/concérned official, but
Mr. Arshad Alam, GP is. present on their behalf and would be

cdntactiné the respondents for writtén reply/cbmments on 9.5.2013.

. 09.5.9013 No one is present on behalf of the appellant. Mr. Aziz-ur-

Rehman, Inspector (Legal) Hangu with Mr. Muhammad Jan, GP on
behalf of the respondents present. Written reply on behalf of
responidents received, copy whereof be handed over to
appellant/counsel for the appellant for rejoinder on 19.7.2013.
'f--—
19.7.2013 Clerk of counsel for the appellant and Mr. Ibrahim Asgher, ;

. Inspector (Legal) with Mr. Usman Ghani, Sr. GP for the respondents
_ present..Rejoinder has not been received, and request for further time

made on behalf of -the appellant. To come up for rejoinder on
22.11.2013. '



7. 18.9.2012

8§ 18.9.2012

- Apeedioszablaoit .y
. ?C(Junsél for the appellant brésént é;i_d_heafd. Con-léndcd that
the appellant was enlisted in the Police Department as constable. He '
was suifered from chlronic discase of sciatica, therefore, he was
reli’ve‘djto manage private treatment, as there was no management in .
the Policc Hospital Peshawar but Respondent No. 3 inarked the

appeliaint absent w.e.f. 25.9.2010. He was dismissed from service vide

 the i‘m'pugned order dated 2.3.2011. The appellant preferred a

departmental appeal which was filed on 14.7.2011, delivered to the

appellant on 2.3.2012. Hence, the instant appeal. Counsel for the

- appellant further contendéd that the absence of the appellant was not

willful -but due to the above reason. He has been dismissed from
service:wilhoul fulfilling the legal requirements as required under the
law/rules. Points raised at the Bar need consideration. 'his appeal 1s
admitted to regular hearing subject to all legal objections. The
appellant 15 directed to deposit the security amount and process. fee '
within 10 days. Thereafter, notice be issued to the respondents. Case
adjourned to 1812.2012 for submission of written reply of the

respondents.

Membbr.

)

This case be put before the Final Bench

for further

proceedings.
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NWFP J.(Criminal) No. 209

FORM ‘;A”

GS&PD.NWFP. ——327—!’8—2000 Pads of lOO—lO.lO.Z(X)S—-(!O)IDmk 10 <

©
FORM OF ORDER SHEET
Court 3] FER S e eses s e senseesenseseasssssenns
| Case No ............ 2 ?6/2012 .......................... (4] ST
Sorial No. of Order of Date of Orderor | Order or other Proceedmgs With Signatare of Judge or Magisuate and

. Proccedings " Proceedings ‘that of parnes or counsel where necessary
. _ - 3
| ] i 2
| i 1- 19/08/2042 The appeel of Mr;Sajid Khan
| I presented to-day by :ayea Mushtag Al:;. Shah
) Advocate ;may oe entered in the .Lnstltutlon
Reglster and put up to the Vwrthy Chalrman
’ ' . for preliminary heamng. S
- ~. - ’ : \" -
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BEFORE THE HONOURABLE KHYBER PUKHTOON KHWA
SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

-Service Appeal No 3 Zé 12012 .

 sajideiin
VERSUS.

Provincial Police Officer, KPK and others

" Dated: -17" March, 2011

i

Through:

INDEX
S NO DESCRIPTION OF DOCUMENTS ANNEX | PAGES
| 1. | Grounds of Appeal - 01-02
2 Affidavit ‘ - 03 -
3. Application for condonation of delay - 04 = 05
4A. TCopy of the impugned ordef of ‘A 06 -
Respondent No 3 : ‘ . _
5. | Copy of the Respondent No 2 ‘B’ 07
6. | Medical Certificates ‘C’ 08 -11
. 7. | Copy of the repl;esentation | D 12-13
8. | Wakalat Nama (in original) - | 14
Appell

(SYEDM HTAQ ALI SHAH)

Advocate,

High Court, Peshawar

Office Room No 19, ,
Razmak Hotel, Cemima Road
Peshawar -

Tel#m:i&l@éﬂé

fos



BEFORE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL KHYBER 4

oy PAKHTUNKHWA, PESHAWAR
e ' Service Appeal No.__ 376 12012
T ¥ SajidiKhetEx-constable No.835 .................. (Appellant)
Versus

| Provincial Police Officer, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.

Deputy Inspector General Police Kohat Region Kohat 8% ¥ Foirv

District Police Officer, Hangu................ (Respondent% L “.gz'?

~ APPEAL UNDER_SECTION 4 OF THE NWFP (KHYM B )
PAKHTUNKHWA) SERVICE TRIBUNALS ACT, 1974 AGAINST
THE _ORDER OF RESPONDENT NO.3 VIDE _WHICH -
APPELLANT WAS DISMISSED FROM SERVICE AND ORDER
OF_RESPONDENT NO.2 VIDE WHICH REPRESENTATION OF
APPELLANT _LODGED _AGAINST THE ORDER _OF
RESPONDENT NO.3 WAS FILED. COPY OF THE IMPUGNED
‘ORDERS IS ENCLOSED AS ANNEXURE — A & B

PRAYER IN APPEAL

On acceptance of the service appeal, the impugned
orders of respondent No.2 & 3 maybe set aside and
appellant may be reinstated in service with all
consequential back benefits.

Respectfully Sheweth: -

Facts giving rise to the present service appeal are as

follows: -
FACTS
1., That appellant was enlisted in Police department as
constable and was posted in District Hangu.
2. That appellant suffered from chronic disease of Sciatica,

B ~ therefore appellant was relieved for managing private
. t@w A treatment as there were no arrangements in Police
“Q;] | department of treatment of such disease. Copies of medical
7/'7/L certificates are enclosed as Annexure-C. '
3. That respondent No.3 wrongly marked appellant absent with
effect from 25.09.2010 and passed impugned order of
dismissal from service vides O.B No. 110 dated 02.03.2011.
Copy already enclosed as Annexure-A.
4.  That appellant filed representation against the order of
‘ respondent No.3 before respondent No.2. The
representation was filed vide order dated 14.07.2011 and
copy thereof was delivered to appellant on 02.03.2012. Copy
of order of respondent No.2 is already enclosed as®.

Annexure-B and copy of representation is- enclosed as




GROUNDS

a.

Annexure-D. Hence the present service appeal is on the
following grounds. '

That 'theﬂ'iﬁipp:cjned orders were passed against law and

facts on record. No chance of defense was provided to -

appellant. No one was examined as witness against
appellant and no chance of cross-examination of the
witnesses was provided to appellant. Therefore the
impugned orders are illegal, unlawful, void, ineffective and
against the principles of natural justice.

That no charge sheet was served on appellant nor
proclamation notice was published in two Urdu dailies as
required under the law & rules of departmental action.
Therefore the whole departmental file was prepared in
violation of law and rules.

That the authority passed the impugned order without
adhering to the prescribed code and completing procedural
formalities. The department instead of managing the
treatment of appellant, issued dismissal from service order of
appellant. The impugned order added salt to the burning
injuries of appellant. |
That appellant was outdoors patient of Dr. Waseem Anwar
and appellant never absented himself from duty but was
managing treatment. The parents told that they had informed
the concerned authority about the illness of appellant.

That appellant was dismissed from service within the
meaning of 12-21 Police Rules while under the rules a Police
officer could be discharged and not dismissed under 12-21
Police Rules. Therefore the impugned order was
discriminatory and it will stop the way of appellant to other
services. '
That appellant has not absented himself from duty but the
chronic ‘disease did not allow appellant to joih duty. The
disappearance of appellant was not willful but inevitable
because appellant was suffering from chronic disease and
was unable to attend duty.

It is therefore requested that by acceptance of present
appeal, appellant may be reinstated in service with all back

benefit.

Appellant

(SAJID KHAN)

Through counsegl

2>




BEFORE THE SERVICE _TRIBUNAL _KHYBER
PAKHTUNKHWA, PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No. 12012
SajidiKhan............... SO ORI (Appellant)
Versus

Provincial Police Officer, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar
andtwoothers....................ooi Respondents)
Subject: - AFFIDAVIT

| Sajid ek appellant do hereby affirm on oath that the
contents of service ‘appeal are true and correct to the best of
my knowledge and belief. Noting has been concealed from
this honourable tribunal.

Deponent

Appellant

e




'BEFORE THE HONOURABLE KHYBER PUKHTOON KHWA -

1)

.

3)

SERVICE.TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

=

Sajld Kuuliﬂ\
VERSUS

Provincial Police Officer, KPK and others

APPLICATION UNDER SECTION 5 OF LIMITATION ACT

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY (IF ANY) IN. ABOVE "

NOTED APPEAL

- Resgectfullv Sheweth:-

That the above tited appeal is being filed before thls .

Honourable Tribunal with the iinstant application, in which no

date of hearing has been fixed so far.

That the departmental appeal against the impugned order of -

dismissal of the Appellant/Applicarit has submitted to the =

concerned authority, well within time i.e. the dismissal order to

the Appellant/Applicant was communicated on 02-03-2012,

whereas departmental appeal has been filed by the-

Appellant/Applicant on 02-07-2011.

That, it was verbally informed by an official of the concerned

- Appellate authority, that the department appeal» of '_the

Appellant/Applicant has been dismissed on 05 March, 2011;

whereas nothing there about the departmental appeal in writing

or the dismissal of departmental appeal has been received by

the Appellant/Applicant




“&‘:{‘_"‘- R Trass .

4)- "That the Appellant was senously il and he was unable to
collect the attested of order dated 02#03 2011 |

5) vThat very valuable right of the Appellant_/Appllcant is _attached
with the instant appeal, lying oefore tnis Honourable Tribunal.

- 6) ,- That if the delay (if any) is not condoned the Appellant/

‘ Appllcant would suffer extreme |rreparable loss.

7) “'l.That the present appllcatlon for condonatlon of delay is
according to the law and there is nothmg, whrch may prevent
thls Honourable Trlbunal to condon the delay, (1f any)

8) = That the AppllcantslAppellants seek leave of this Honourable

Court to raise other grounds at the time of arguments.

It is, therefore, most humbly prayed that on

‘accep'tance of this Application,' the delay (if any) may kindly-be '

~ condoned.
Through:
(SYED MUEHTAQ ALI SHAH)
A o : Advocate, N
Dated:-17" March, 2012 “ High Court, Peshawar
AFFIDAVIT!

It is, do hereby solemnly affirm and declare on Oath that the
contents of the above Application are true and correct to the best of

my knowledge and bellef and nothlng has been concealed from thls :

Honourable Court. -
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" to dated 25.9.2010 .

Police Officer Hangu in exercise of the Powers confierred upon . |

ORDER.-
Recruit Constable Sa;;dLUllah NO. 794 Whlle pOSted at

Police Lines Hangu had absent himself With effect from 26.09.2010

to till now without any leave or przgr perm1351on vzde D.D.NO.

Keeplng in view the above recrult Gonstable has recently

been enlisted and had absent himself for 10ng absence Which shows
hie dis-interest towards 0££1c1a} Job, I Abdul Raghids Dlstrlct

.me, awarded his major punishment of dismissal from service from ‘

-

the date of his absence under Police Rules12.21.

Order
Announced.

o . Sd/~ Abdur Raghids,
0.B.NO. 110, Dated 2 3 20114 o '

District Police Officer,

Hangu.

e

OFFICE OF THE DISTAICT 'POLICE'OFFIER HANGU.

NO. 1121-25/PA. . - Dated Hangu the 3.03/2011.

Depyty.
Copy of above is EEXNEX sulamantely to the/Inspector

General, of Bl1ce Kohat Reglon Kbhat for &he expore of 1nformat10n -

'please.'

‘ 2, The Pay Officer’Readér ,SRO & ASI for necessary action.

Sd/- Abdur Raghid),
D1strlct Police Officer,’

-

Hangu.



..
From:-
-+

/ 77%

- - Aomewrs
" The Dy: Inspector General of Police, '
Kohat Region. Kohat.

The District Police Officer, Hangu.

‘Subject -

Memorandum. -

114.07.2011.

JEC. Dated Kohat the /=5 — 12011.

" REPRESENTATION

Please refer to your Memo No. 3172/Inps K Legai dated

The Region Police Chlef has recorded the following remarks:-

“File”

. (O ice Sdpdt)
For Dy: Inspector General of Police,
\/Kohat Region; Kohat.

ub-Divisionat Police Officer
’ Hangu

TR~ 3~ g
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" GROUNDS

Q).

h).

appellant was relieved for arzangtng perute treatment

The Deputy Inspector General of Police,
Kohat Region Kohat.

REPRESENTATION

~

With due respect appellant submits  the present
i'epresentatidn against the order. of lcarned District Police
Officer, Hangu vide which appellant .was dismissed from

service.

was suffering from chronic dtsease of Sciatica, therefore

That appeliant was wrongly marked absent with effect from
25.09.2010 and impugnéd order of disrﬁissa1 from service
vides OB No: 110 dated 02.03.2011 wés passed. Hence the
present representation-on the foliowing grounds: o

That the impugned order is 1gam.~,t law and facts on roco:d
No chance of defence was provided {o appellant No chqrgo
sheet was sorvod on appellant. Furfh:.rmorc the charge
sheet was neither sent to native Police station, nor

proclamation notice was published in two Urdu dailies.

“Therefore the whole departmental file was prepared in

violation of law and rules. . S ,

‘That the authority passed the impugned order without

'adhcnng to the prescribed code and completing procedural

formaliics. The department ifstead  of managing the
treatment of appellant, issued dismissal from service -order

of appelIant The lmpugned order added oalt to the bummg

injuries of appetlant.

Appellant was outdoou patmnt of Dr. Waseem Anwar and

appeilant never absented himself from ~duty but was

man_agmg treatment. The parents told that they had l;1form==d
“the concerned authority about the illness of appellant;

therefore appeﬂant should not worry about the service

mattef.. Appellant was aiready . disturbed, therefbre the

{ 'DlVruw
Hangu

e b et oy e

- =utice Offx*er ) _ : A et

2 =3 ¥

' ”'hat appellam was posted in Dlstt ict Hangu Police, appellant .




pérents tried to create relaxed atmosphere instead- of

. enhancing the worries of appellant. Copy of medical officer's
. - i
prescription is enclosed. Co

d). . That _ap’bél!ant belongs to poor family and penalty of

dismissal-from service was not less than stopping the ratjon’

of the family of appeilant. Again appeliant was dismissed
from service within the meaning of 12-21 Police Rules whilé

- under the rules a Police officer could be discharged and not

and it will stop the way of appellant to other services.
A ‘ e). ' ‘_ That appel!anf has not.absented himself from duty but the

_chronic disease did not.allow appellant to.joih_ duty. -
). - that the absen:ce of appellant was not willful but inevitable
A because apbeilant was suffering from chronic disease and

was unable to afténd the training Program.

- o It is therefore requested that appellant may be reinstated in
service with all back benefit. '
: Enclosure: 1. Impugned Order

. 2. Copy of medical prescription. -

" Yours truly,

N
. .
.

_ (SAJIDKHAN)
Ex-. Constable No.

Re ?dent of viliage Payala
Banda Tehsil Takht-e-
-Nasrati - District Karak .
~ Police.  station Yaqoob
Khan Shaheed

_- | Hangu%
-

dismissed. Therefore the impugned order is discriminatory'

¢ son of Murtaza .,
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BEFORE THE HONOURABLE SERVICE TRIBUNAL KHYBER

o PAKHTUNKHWA , PESHAWAR.
"« 7 Service Appeal No.376/ 2012
Sajid Khan
Lx-Constable N0.835 ... ..o Appellant
VERSUS
- 1. Provincial Police Officer Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar

2. Deputy Inspector General of Police Kohat Region, Kohat.

('S )

. District Police Officer Hangu.........................ccoi. Respondents.

WRITTEN REPLY ON BEHALF OF RESPONDENTS,

Preliminary Objection.

L)

N

6.

That appellant has got no cause of action.

That, the appeal is liable to be dismissed in liminie

That, the appellant is estopped form filing appeal due to his own conduct:

That, the appeal is barred by time & limitation.

That this honourable Service Tribunal has got no juriédiction to entertain the

present badly time barred appeal.

That, the appellant has concealed material facts from this Honourable Tfil)lll\al.

Parawise Comments.

Faets.

1. Correct. To the extent that the appeliant was enlisted in Police Department in

[

District Karak and later on was transferred to District Hangu.

Incorrect §That appellant absented himseif detiberately and willfuily for a long

period of five months without any prior permission or leave from his senior. He

did not apply for any leave or permission sc as to proceed in connection with his

so called treatment. He has managed to cover his willful absence by producing

fake and bogus medical certificates. His service record has proved him as willful

absentee who has deliberately remained absent on the following occasions.

a.

The appellant deliberately absented himself frorn initial training for 28 days at

P.7.C Hange w-e-f 09.03.2009 to 06.04.2009 as such he was returned to

- District Karak as unqualified vide Commandant PTC Hangu signai No.1327-

28/GC, dated 28.04.2009 (copy enclosed).. After ihe completion of
departmental proceeding minor punishment of censure was awarded to him
and was again deputed for training on 12.06.2004 (copy enclosed). \
The appellant was detailed for recruit course but he again refused 1o join the
said course and willfuly absented himseif w-e-f 05.07.2009 1o 12.07.2009 for
which he was awarded minor punishment of censure and the period of his
absence was counted as leave without pay vide order OB Ne.1010 dared
30.05.2009 {copy enclosed).

The appellant again deliberately absented himself for the period of 50 days

from training program ai PTC Hangu and was refurned to district as .

unqualified. After proper departimental enquiry proceeding, he was discharged




from service under Police Rule 12-21 vide OB No.110 dated 02.03.2031// :

(copy enclosed).

[F5)

Incorrect. The appellant has been 1”i'_ght'l_y‘_T marked absent w-e-t 25.09.2010 till the
date of his discharrge vidé OB No.110 dated 02.03.2011. (Copy of Mad No.25
dated 25.09.2012 enclosed).

4. Correct to the extent that the appellant submitted time barred representation on
04.07‘..201 | against the speaking order of the competent authority dated
02.03.2011 which was filed being time barred and meritless.

Grounds. A '

a. Incorrect. That the impugned orders were passed in accordance with law and facts on
record. As the appellant wan given so many chances to mend his ways but he did not
bolther to abide by the law and the rules governing the service of disciplined
department. He was re-instated in service by DIG Kohat Range Kohat vide Order
No.8678-79/EC dated 16.09.20120 after his discharge from service by DPO Karak
vide OB No.744 dated 08.07.2010, purely on the basis of humanitarian grounds but
he being habitual- absentee and having no interest in his official duty again absented
himself for long period of five months.

b. Incorrect. That, taking into consideration the blamish service record of the appellant,
he was discharged from service under prevailing rules by the competent authority.

¢. Incorrect. As the appellant showed absolutely disinterest in his official duty as
mentioned in Para (2) as such the appellant was discharged from. service under
prevailing rules. A

d. Incorrect. That the appellant is a habitual absentee who willfully absented himself on
different occasions as mentioned in PARA No.(2) who has now managed to cover his
willful absence by producing fake medical certificates.

¢. Appellant has been treated in accordance with law and rules and he is not eligible for
any service as he is irresponsible and indisciplined person.

f.  Incorrect. The appellant willfully and deliberately absented himself from official duty
for a long period of five months without any prior permission from his senior officers.
Now, he has managed to cover his absence by producing fake medical certificates, as -
he had done on earlier occasions.

Prayer.

It is therefore, humbly prayed that the appeal of the appellant being
illegal, deyofd of mefjit without any substance and badly time barred may be dismissed with

COSsts.

g

_J Provincial Poljce Officer, Deputy InspectonGeneral of Police,
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar Kohat Region, Kohat

(Respondent No.1) {Respondent No.2)

Y

AV ’
MPOT e Officer,

Hangu
{(Respondent No.3)
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BEFORE THE HONOURABLE SERVICE TRIBUNAL KHYBER
| ' PAKHTUNKHWA , PESHAWAR.
w ,  Service Appeal No.376/2012
RO - 8ajid Khan ‘ .
Ex-Constable No.835 ....... R Appellant

N
¢

1. Provincial Police Officer Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar

[

Deputy Inspector General of Police Kohat Region, Kohat.

L

District Poiice Officer Hangu...............oco SO Respondents

WRITTEN REPLY TO APPLICATION

Preliminary Objection.

1. That, the instant application is badly time barred.

“That, the appellant has got no cause of action to file the present application.

W

That, this Honourable Service Tribunal has got no jurisdiction to entertain the -
present application. :
4. That, the appellant has concealed material facts from this Honoﬁrable Service
Tribunal. | _ '
5. That, the present application is bad in its present form, hence not maintainable {
and liable to be dismissed.

Parawise Comments.
Respectfully sheweth,
1. Subject to proof.

2. Incorrect, hence denied, however, badly time barred and meritless representation

~ submitted by the appellant was rightly filed by the competent authority.

3. Incorrect, hence denied. Appellant has concealed material facts from this
Hohourable Service Tribunal.

4. Incorrect, hence denied. Appellant is habitual absentee.

5. Incorrect, hence denied. _

6. Incorrect, hence denied. Appeliant would not sustain irreparéble loss, rather Govt
would suffer irreparable loss. -

7. Totally incorrect, law does not permit such like frivolous and baseless application.
Judgments of the Supreme Court are vclear. This Honourable Service Tribunal has
got no jurisdiction to condone the present time barred application. .

8. That respondents-also seek permission to advance more grounds/objections at the

time of arguments.

It[ys therefore, requested to dismiss the present application for )
condonation\of delay '

e

ncial Polipe Cfficer, Deputy Inspector General Of Police,
Khyber Pakhtunkhjva Peshawar Kchat Region, Kohat
(Respondentl No.1) (Respondent No.2) |

3

Hangu
(Respondent No.3)




BEFORE THE HONOURABLE SERVICE TRIBUNAL KHYBER
PAKHTUNKHWA , PESHAWAR.

Service Appeal No.376/ 2012

Sajid Khan *
Ex-Constable No.835 ... Appellant
VERSUS |
District Police Officer Hanguetc.................... PR UURI e Respondents

COUNTER AFFIDAVIT

[ do hereby solemnly affirm and declare on oath that contents of reply to the
application filed by Ex-Constable Sajid Khan No.835 of District Hangu are correct to the

best of 'niy knowledge and nothing has been willfully concealed from This Honourable

Tribunal.

O/(/%}&’J Hangu
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LRpeR

Reeruit Constable Sajid Ullah No. 794 while posted at

- ”u“(( Lines Hangu had abse u(,cl himself with effect 5.09.2010 to till now

without any leave or prior permission vide DI No.. 25 dat(*d 25.0%.2010.
ut any : 31C
Keeping in view the abiove recruil cons Ldbl(‘ ]ms rceently

been c:nfisié:d and had abscnted himseclf for long :'bsc:n(:c which shows his

disinterest ‘owuds ofticial j()b. I, Abdnr l\)}:l'&;hld,' District Poiice OQfficer,

Hangun excrceise of the powers ¢ (\n[f,rrod Upon me, czw ded him mefor

sanishment of Dmnztssalj"orrwcmw from the. daEQ._qu. his abszrics

’2'?.

der Pohce’ Rules 15-21.

Order Aanguhced. -

OB Mo, [0 . / .
Dilec 52 /3_“_/20_1 1. -

ASHIDY -

. DISTRICT POLICE OFFICER,
. FANGL

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT  POLICE OF FICKR; HANGT,

SV A .ﬂ A, Gatord Hangy, the @303 ")t)' 1.
Copy of 4.1(;‘10 s nUUl‘l:Ll{ ¢ the Dy Inspector Gereral

of Police, Koii Al Region, Konat for Iuw)ur of iniorim 1on ,Jiu BN

Dzov (VG emis Bencaripnm 3 e :
2. ey Officer, Reades s SRE Oy OASE for fiecessary aciion.
..
K I S T
FARRGLT
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'_Befo'ré th'e’iS.ervice Tribunai, NWFP PeShawar

Service appeal No 376/2012

et

SajidKian

Versus

- Provincial Police Officer KPK PeshaWar, & others

Rejoinder on behalf of the Appellant

| Respectfully Sheweth,

All the préliminary objections of the written reply are

incorrect, and baseless. -

O‘n'facts:,-

1-

2-

That th:‘e Para No.ll’needs nd reply.

That th_eAPara No 2 of the written reply is totally
incorrect the medical officer DHQ Hospital Hangu
referred the appellant to Government Lady

Leading Hospital Peshawar vide E No 998 dated -

27/02/2010 and commandant police training
college Hangu request the administrated officer
LRH Peshawar through letter No 432/GC, dated
Hangu, the 26/02/2010. (Copy of medical report

vide E No 998/27/02/2010 and covering letter of

commandant PTC Hangu are already attached to
the appeal of the appellant as annexure “C” on

page 6 & 7).




That Para No 3 of the written reply is incorrect the

detailed reply has already been glven in the prior |
Paras.

That is response of Para No 4 of the written reply
it is submitted that the appellant was seriously

sick and therefore the appellant moved an

application for condonation of delay along with his
appeal and after hearing of the appellant the case

 was noticed to the respondent.

GROUNDS

,A)_

B') _

i S0
D)

e

F)

That the Para No A on the comments is incorrect,
no rules and regulation were followed - for

* conducting inquiry. It would be right to say that

no inquiry what so ever was conducted.

That Para No B of the comments is also incorrect,
no charge sheet etc was served upon the
appellant hence the impugn order is not
maintainable in the eye of law. '

That the Para No C of the comments is totally

" incorrect.

That the Para No D of the comments incorrect.
That the Para No E of the comments is incorrect.

That the Para No F of the comments is incorrect.

It is there fore most himeIy requested that the

~accepted in favor of the  appellant against the
" respondent and the appellant may kmdly be reinstated
‘in the services accordlng

|
|
|
appeal as prayed for in the appeal may kindly be

. Plaintiff,
Through
—

Syed Mushtagq Al Shah
Advocate,
High Court Peshawar
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3 - ‘
Before the Service Tribunal, NWFP Peshawar
j .. Service appeal No 376/2012
\Soy.f'i Kai .
Versus

Provincial Police Officer KPK Peshawar, & others

1.
*

, Rejoinder on behalif of the Appellant

Respectfully Sheweth,

All the preliminary objections of the written reply are
incorrect, and baseless.

On facts:-

1-  That the Para No 1 needs no reply.

2- That the Para No 2 of the written reply is totally
incorrect the medical officer DHQ Hospital Hangu
referred the appellant to Government Lady
Leading Hospital Peshawar vide E No 998 dated
27/02/2010 and commandant police training
college Hangu request the administrated officer
LRH Peshawar through letter No 432/GC, dated
Hangu, the 26/02/2010. (Copy of medical report
vide E No 998/27/02/2010 and covering letter of
commandant PTC Hangu are already attached to

the appeal of the appellant as annexure “C” on
page 6 & 7).




That Para No 3 of the written reply is incorrect the

detailed reply has already been given in theiprior

Paras.

That is response of Para No 4 of the written reply
it is submitted that the appellant was seriously
sick and therefore the appellant moved an
application for condonation of delay along ‘with his
appeal and after hearing of the appellant the case
was noticed to the respondent. :

GROUNDS

A)

B)

C)
D)

E)
F)

- It is there fore most humbly requested that the

That the Para No A on the comments is incorrect,
no rules and regulation were followed for
conducting inquiry. It would be right to say that
no inquiry what so ever was conducted.

That Para No B of the comments is also incorrect,
no charge sheet etc was served upon the
appellant hence the impugn order is not
maintainable in the eye of law. | |

That the Para No C of the comments is. totally |
incorrect. ' B |
That the Para No D of the comments incorrect.

That the Para No E of the comments is incorrect.

That the Para No F of the comments is incorrect.

'appeal as prayed .for in the appeal may Kindly be
accepted in favor of the appellant against the

respondent and the appellant may ki
in the services according. ~

ndly be reinstated

Plaintiff
Through

/

Syed Mushtaqg Ali Shah
Advocate, |
- High Court Peshawar
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KHYBER PAKHTUNKWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

No._ 1785 /ST Dated _28 /10/ 2016
To ‘
The District Police Officer;
Hangu.
Subject: - JUDGMENT

I am directed to forward herewitlh a certified copy of Judgement dated
18.10.2016 passed by this Tribunal on the above subject for strict compliance.

| Encl: As above

. - S\ o e,
REGISTRAR . .
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA » . |

'SERVICE TRIBUNAL
PESHAWAR.




we ' N : * T
R . . . .

¢ The Convnandant, . : N
: ' - Police Training College, | fangu.

.

o - The Administrative Officer,
Gevt; Leady Reading Hespital,Peshawar.

No. - 21"5 L IGC, dated Hangu, the 2 6/2:8 noo.

+ *Subject: ~ MEDICAL TREATMENT.
+ =-Memorandum: - -

Recruit Sajid Khan Ne.79% of PTC Hangu is sufferihg
Sl R » ., .
) ﬁom ' L : . The Med lcai ofnccr DH(- Hospital

Hangu has referred the paticnt to your hospital for funher ncccssary treatraent vides

N
P Pow ot
Y SR R

___..ptcscnp.nonjttachcd._. I R S . IR LA
o Jbae ) Coe
e *3 He 1s a Govt: scrvant and is entitled to get free Medical trcatmcnt X- i
A B : . %

Ray,.Test ctc m all Govt bosp;tals under the Medical Attcndance Rules-19>9 . 3
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